"3 - O7é§ F " ‘ od_aop

(o md L

AFSCME, Council 71-Local 2305-A

&

Camden City Hausing Authority {"Ew\%ﬂ

X 1[ilve- 12131 /86




MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ‘ .
Between
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN
and
AFSCME, COUNCIL 71, LOCAL 2305A

THE ABOVE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS: .

All provisions of the 1983 - 1985 Agreement shall be continued irto the
1986 Agreement without change except as set forth herein:

ARTICLE II
Shall be modified to refer to: "NOT TO EXCEED 85%".

ARTICLE V, SECTION 2

Will be changed to provide for an additional two (2) hours guaraztee for
each separate c¢all in, unless the call in is to correct work not properly
repaired on a prior call in.

The rate is still at 1} times the regular straight time.

ARTICLE VII, SECTION 7

Effective 1-1-86, employees shall receive salary increases as fcllows:

v A. HEW DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES - $ 600.00
B. ALL OTHER TITLES ’ - $1,000.00

ARTICLE VII, SECTION 8

Thursday as regular pay day, or day before, if Thursday is a holiday:
barring circumstances beyond the Employer's control.

ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5

The Emplover will continue to give the same clothing as now provided
through DYFS Funds, as well as providing a plastic rain coat to =W
Department Employees.

ARTICLE XIV, SECTION 3

NEwW SECTION

An unpaid child care leave shall be granted for six (6) months, with an
additional six (6) months upon the approval of the Employer.

ARTICLE XXXI

Term of the Agreement is 1-1-86 through 12-31-86.



ARTICLE XXX1 (continued) 7

) TO BE ADDED TO APPENDIX “aA":
Home Service Aides and Senior Home Service Aldes and Stock Expeditor.
Effective upon execution of the Agreement, the Employer shall increase

its contribution under Section 2, of Article VI to $225.00 yearly, per employee.




1986 LOCAL 2305A (WAGE SCHEDULE)

TITLE

Sr. Maint-Rpr -
Maint. Rpr-Plumber
Maint. Rpr-Refrig.
Maint. Rpr-Painter
Maint. Rpr.

Bldg. Maint. Worker
Bldg. Service Worker
Groundskeeper

Stock Clerk

Laborer

Purchasing Expeditor
S5r. Home Service Aide

Rome Service Aldes

MINIMUM
$ 19,368
18,117

18,117.

18,117
16,865
15,267
15,267
15,267
15,267
15,765
16,865
11,662
10,013

APPENDIX "A"

MAXIMUM
$ 20,290
19,558
19,558
19,558
18,826
16,403
16,403
16,403
16,403
16,403
18,826
12,900
11,257




FOR THE UNION

o) s

e P

e . T Pre;y'dent Lb’ca_l 2.30574__ .

P -a

FOR HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE iy
CAMDEN

Chairman

~\
Secretary-Treasurer

DR BLYRL AP

AT T N

seZw g




204 23 oo G

.V\’\z‘w-mf,z_./&»v (,[,//&47{,0/& -
eyﬁ% k

Connec il T ,/Wﬁtﬁﬁi ATL}crm)
Frexly. 1L gt 9‘305“/& .
Dttt : 6)7/87

TV a bl e.va—// R g ‘/Z"W
Amﬂ w—o'\/é a//]s/’r%f:‘ a') '3?“\‘6# \A—Dfﬂ"}
40 (;&a, j 20 P)u\ 7

6tk G fr« “13 2feept 22
a,(ﬁ.ﬁ(raﬂ A €z G &Mﬁg /,7,4 ve- ﬁvo’;ij
T% éyﬁafgﬁ _
| ’]/q L\p//c?,c&z/ QM AL e B R ”&;"“T@“&
%f\ {JML«CA]%JL d”‘fé st y— UZ 5//{/8/7,
A0 A& {/f,u t 4,/,/47/\;;—@ 2 J-vff:(f

M.g/ —%%/44_ Gt? 7{2446% 6/(}3’ Yrl
%//HZJ( M-mff @oﬂuﬁ J—/Wﬁ-‘f—/

G 6/9 7 S/ ] \Qs d/v-vuv-é"w 1/\-932&—4
. Mj M»JM il {pune .-,
.»4.4,;4/0 N2 wj‘\ ,4—»(4//7 o PPV, ‘gu/

I ,21 A2 G 0 g

S S 1o~ \éo Mf u;,x.w Yo 72 WO’M)L C.-//

198 € W cu]o% o e tientse roger

PN =z ‘?&‘O oo o 1/1/536 o~ X
Uil v 57an anLij tﬁmubﬂ Zbum i

V/&,Y/K e B Ui

CZ//:;Z’A // . _ ;W (?:%é %

/‘( e ( ;-’—'.cm—*— ((ﬁ.(—c_a_/

){ tfﬁ}ée- IQISn*&@




